

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 342/2013

Raj. State Road Transport Corporation

----Appellant

Versus

Kalu Ram And Ors

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 682/2014

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Harish Purohit
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rekha Borana, AAG
Mr. Dron Koushik

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE PRADEEP NANDRAJOG
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

Order

01/04/2019

List after four weeks.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

33-MohitTak/-

सत्यमेव जयते