

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 342/2013

Raj. State Road Tran. Corpn.

----Appellant

Versus

Kalu Ram And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 682/2014

Tehsildar Revenue Sgnr.,

----Appellant

Versus

Kalu Ram And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Upadhyay for
Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

Order

21/09/2022

Shri Upadhyay appearing for Shri Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG submits that he has received the documents recently and prays for some time to argue the matter.

Re-notify on 19.10.2022.

Name of Shri Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG shall henceforth be shown in the cause list as counsel for the Revenue Department.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J