


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 342/2013

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

----Appellant

Versus

Kalu Ram & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 682/2014

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Purohit. Mr. Dron Kaushik.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

02/02/2023

[Spl. Appl. Writ No. 342/2013]

Office is directed to reflect the name of Dr. Harish Purohit, as counsel appearing for the appellant instead of counsel appearing for the respondents in the cause list.

List the appeal on 15.02.2023 alongwith connected SAW No.682/2014 and record of SBCWP No.211/1992, decided on 20.03.2013.

[Spl. Appl. Writ No. 682/2014]

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG as counsel appearing for the appellant instead of counsel appearing for the respondents in the cause list.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J