


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 342/2013

Raj. State Road Tran. Corpn.

----Appellant

Versus

Kalu Ram And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 682/2014

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kunal Upadhayay
For Respondent(s) : None present

**HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

Order

15/02/2023

Prayer for adjournment is made.

Since these appeals are of 2013, list in the next week.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the next date.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ

81-82-Payal/-